Manual
SSI-Gateway
Order code: 70069300
SSI-Gateway
V1.3/07.03.13  Seite 2 von 17
Document information
Author Thomas Straßer
Version V1.3/07.03.13

Function: Name of encoder vendor, e.g. “Baumer”. x is in the range
of [0 .. 7]
S-x-0602.1.129 Encoder order code Type: parameter, text
Default: “(undefined order code)”
Function: Order code of the encoder, e.g. “GM400.AA2A002”. x is in
the range of [0 .. 7]
S-0-0603.1.128 SSI-Gateway diagnostic inputs Type: parameter, 16bit, binary
Default: -
Function:
Bit 0:  status of signal “/Diag1” (X1.11)
Bit 1:  status of signal “/Diag2” (X1.10)
Bit 2 .. 7: (reserved)
Bit 8 .. 15: SSI cycle counter
Table 7: Extensions to the FSP-Encoder-Basic
Encoder configuration data sets
s
e
rc
o
s
 I
II
N
et
zw
er
k
sercos III
Interface
sercos III Slave
Device „SSI-
gateway“
SubDevice
Resource
„Encoder“
S-0-600.1.x
S-0-601.2.x
S-0-602.1.x
S-0-603.1.x
S-0-605.1.x
1 1
1
1
includes >